502354770 05/21/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ADT SECURITY SERVICES, INC.	06/30/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADT US HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	1501 YAMATO ROAD	
City:	BOCA RATON	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33431	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12147896	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9548289122

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (954) 828-1488

Email: ptomail@cwiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: ALAN M. WEISBERG

Address Line 1: CHRISTOPHER & WEISBERG, P.A.

Address Line 2: 200 EAST LAS OLAS BOULEVARD, SUITE 2040

Address Line 4: FORT LAUDERDALE, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1740-5U (F-AT-00004)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alan M. Weisberg
Signature:	/Alan M. Weisberg/
Date:	05/21/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030456 FRAME: 0699

OP \$40 00 12147896

EXHIBIT A

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ADT Security Services LLC (f/k/a ADT Security Services, Inc.), an entity organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, USA ("Assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by virtue of recorded assignments of the U.S. Patent Applications and corresponding Foreign Patent Applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto;

AND WHEREAS, at 10:15 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time on 30 June 2012 (the "Effective Date"), ADT US Holdings, Inc., an entity organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, USA ("Assignee"), acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Applications and the inventions thereof, from the Assignor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt for and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR hereby confirms the conveyance of the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent Applications, and the inventions set forth in <u>Schedule A</u>, including the rights of priority and including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued therefrom;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, the said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees with the said ASSIGNEE that it will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said ASIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries on said inventions and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE;

AND ASSIGNOR hereby grants the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the power to insert on this instrument any further identification that may be necessary or desirable to comply with the recordation rules of any appropriate and competent authority, including, without limitation, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

AND THE PARTIES HEREBY agree that this Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

PATENT REEL: 030456 FRAME: 0700 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned representatives of each of the parties hereto is duly authorized and does hereby execute this Agreement as of the Effective Date.

ADT Se	curity Services LLC (ASSIGNOR)
Ву:	M Jan (Herse
Title:	Vice President
Date:	June 30, 2012
A DOMESTIC	TAY IN Y (A COLCANIED)
ADT US	S Holdings, Inc. (ASSIGNEE)
Ву:	V. Jal Xel
Title:	Vice President
_	Torre 20, 2010

Schedule A - Patents

Country	Titlė	Filing Date	Application Number
AU	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUNICATION BETWEEN A SECURITY SYSTEM AND A MONITORING CENTER	22-Jun-09	2009262681
CA	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUNICATION BETWEEN A SECURITY SYSTEM AND A MONITORING CENTER	22-Jun-09	2728834
CN	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUNICATION BETWEEN A SECURITY SYSTEM AND A MONITORING CENTER	22-Jun-09	200980124100.2
EP	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUNICATION BETWEEN A SECURITY SYSTEM AND A MONITORING CENTER	22-Jun-09	09770830.9
ĪN	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUNICATION BETWEEN A SECURITY SYSTEM AND A MONITORING CENTER	22-Jun-09	ТВА
KR	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUNICATION BETWEEN A SECURITY SYSTEM AND A MONITORING CENTER	22-Jun-09	10-2011-7002165
US	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR COMMUNICATION BETWEEN A SECURITY SYSTEM AND A MONITORING CENTER	27-Jun-08	12/147896
US	TOTAL SITE SECURITY AND CONTROL	29-Jul-11	61/513,003

DM_US 36176027-1.076335,0158

RECORDED: 05/21/2013

PATENT REEL: 030456 FRAME: 0702